Order of merit 2023 Damer/Herrar

Lagsta score, netto 62 Ant. rundor 1072
HCP-snitt vid 1:a start 25,0 Snitt samtl ronder, netto| 79,2
Antal deltagare|] 0 101 46 93 100 88 96 91 97 77 0 81 66 85 69 O
HCP vid 1:a tavlingen Maj Juni Aug Sep

Plac Namn HCP 3 10 17 24 31 7 14 21 28] 9 16 23 30 6 13 20 | M-varde Antal
1 Carina Hemmalin 9,3 76 741 68| 70| 721 69| 69 | 75 76 | 79 76 72,5 11
2 Solveig Waldner 24,6 81 74 | 83 65| 73| 68 | 77 80| 8 | 79| 76 75,3 11
3 Marianne Schooén 31 82| 87| 79| 74|82 ] 70| 78| 74 80| 71| 80 | 75 76,3 12
4 Cecilia Sjoberg 26,9 731 79| 77| 75| 67 ] 73| 84 82 83 | 82 77,5 10
5 Birgitta Kvarfordh 32,4 77194 79| 781 67| 84| 78| 75| 80 85 | 86 78 78,1 12
6 Ingrid Classon 28,5 78 1 78| 72| 83 ] 81| 80 | 75 86 86 | 79| 89 | 71 78,3 12
7 Anne-Cathrine Milbrink 33,2 86 | 91| 84| 87 | 77 | 66 74 | 84 79| 82| 82 | 85 79,9 12
8 Inga Landberg 28,5 90 | 87 | 93 | 76 | 94| 83 | 87 | 75 | 82 93 180 | 79| 70 80,9 13
9 Ewa Lundholm 33,1 84 | 84 76 | 75 73| 70 82| 78 | 84 78,4 9

10 JGunilla Angemo 33,7 701 79| 83| 68| 84 78 1 82| 83 | 87 79,3 9

11 ]JAnnaLena Apelgren 32,8 86 751 8 | 77| 80 | 74 83 73 | 83 79,6 9

12 |Karin Tapper 28,5 80| 90| 87| 78| 77 | 69 85 | 83 84 81,4 9

13 |Elisabeth Sandberg 33,4 81 89 79 75 | 74 84 | 87| 91 | 87 83,0 9

14 |Maud Ededahl 411 84 ] 78| 81| 83 ] 91 81|82 8 | 83 83,1 9

15 |Birgit Ahlstrom 15,9 73 83 79 82 | 70 | 82 82 | 78 78,6 8

16 |Siv Rosengren 29,4 74 76 71 | 83 90 | 79 | 73 | 88 79,3 8

17 |Birgitta Westin Andersson 35,8 90 84 771 76 | 75| 97 88 | 93 85,0 8

18 |Birgitta Hedin 34,5 102 | 93 92 | 91 | 86 | 106 96 92 94,8 8

19 |Lena Lundberg 30,3 79 68 | 68 | 73 | 74 83 | 80 75,0 7

20 |Lena Lundstrom 25,5 92 82| 75| 72 | 68 68 84 77,3 7

21 |Eva Sylvén 31,1 83 80| 73| 71| 70 73 75,0 6

22  |Monica Norberg 26,7 76 77| 77 | 65 76 | 83 75,7 6

23  ]Anneli Grabe 34,2 84 76 | 83 69 73 84 78,2 6

24  |Hjoérdis Gotthardsson 23 85 80| 78 | 71 83 74 78,5 6

25 Jinger Steen 35,3 86| 8 | 74| 73| 79| 72 78,7 6

26 |Ulla Bergstrém-Johansson 25,6 72 | 73 | 78 82 | 86 84 79,2 6

27 |inger Engstrom 26,6 79 | 81| 82 74 | 69 97 80,3 6

28 |Asa Lindstrém 26,4 84 80 78 | 70 87 90 81,5 6

29 |Ulla Nordén 34,2 88 86 | 81 76 | 69 | 90 81,7 6
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Lotta Karlsson
Christina af Ugglas
Inger Ekstedt
Agneta Parnestam-Bertilsson
Lola Sandberg

Bitte Christensson
Ann-Louise Svensson
Birgitta Angel Larson
Jeanette Andersson
Margareta Tanse-Larsson
Birgitta Wallgren
Lena Sehlstedt
Ingalill Vigmostad
Kerstin Ohman
Birgitta Engstrom
Ulla Wahlberg

Anita Jussil
Catharina Stark
Tommy Johansson
Claes-Hakan Sandberg
Rune Berglund

Lars Akerblom

Bo Lundberg

Hasse Jansson
Ronny Sarén
Torsten Pettersson
Tarmo Helander
Mats Strand

Hans Classon

Ulf Thorn

Gunnar Eriksson
Hakan Sjoberg

Jan Grabe

Hans Larsson

Leif Axelsson

Ted Husberg

Hans Liljeqvist
Lars-Erik Lundberg
Staffan Andersson
Torsten Angnér
Sture Lindstrom
Peter Soderberg
Roger Sandin

39,1
36
26,2
351
31,6
33,4
35,4
29,7
22
21,8
29,5
39
36
21,5
28,6
40,1
42,6
38,6
15,7
24
17,8
20,6
14,3
20,5
22,7
17,4
12,3
20,5
24,8
25,9
255
22,5
18,7
17,3
215
33,3
26,3
25,9
15,3
31,1
21,8
28,3
253

88| 88| 82 81] 85 82
86 | 79 73 93 | 101 84
77 73 68 84 | 81
85 71| 83| 80 | 81
79 84 83 | 80 | 84
8l | 76 71 73
82 75 74 87
76 81 82 | 80
81 | 92 75 81
71 65
79 73
76 88
74
76
81
82
85
94
80 67 | 70 | 69 | 74 | 76 | 71 76 | 70 | 73 | 75
76 | 81 | 74 | 77 | 70 78 | 69 71| 75 | 75 | 66
70| 82 | 77| 67| 70| 78| 74| 76 | 75 73| 72
76 | 90 | 78 | 78 | 68 | 73 | 69 | 72 | 79 78 | 81| 77 | 70
71| 74 | 79| 75 | 74 | 80 | 72 | 75 | 75 77 | 79 | 75 | 72
727569 | 78| 74| 79| 73| 69 | 76 80 | 78 | 77 | 84
7978 7480|7272 75|69 71 81 77
81 71 | 73 72| 70| 77| 76 78 | 71 79
7581|7087 74| 77| 70 83 81| 77 | 71 | 76
73 75| 727672 73| 76 74 | 76 | 84 | 83
7377758174 75| 74 | 68 | 84 83| 75 | 85 | 89
83| 79| 7272 71| 71 | 80 75 | 77 75
72| 8180 |83 72| 79 63 | 89 78 | 78 | 72 | 82
77786875 79| 73| 78 83| 74 | 84 | 74
79 | 77 71| 75| 71 [ 70| 74 | 84 83 | 77 86
75 75| 79| 76 [ 78 | 77 | 80 76 73| 73
7179797867 70| 75| 76 81 | 89 | 86
82 72| 7269 | 78| 80 82|69 | 82| 78
87 78707772178 72| 80 82 | 74 | 86 | 83
80| 93| 78| 72| 73| 78| 71 | 81 | 79 77 | 84 | 86 | 80
82 82 | 81 74 | 77 | 77 | 78 77 | 73| 70
83| 88| 72| 73| 82| 71| 73| 83 78 | 79 | 79 | 84
84 76 71| 74 | 75 88 79 | 80 | 72 | 81
85 80| 76 | 81| 78 | 85 | 69 | 73 80 | 82 76
85| 87 | 77| 79| 79| 79| 83 | 86 | 82 80 | 82| 79 | 63

84,3
86,0
76,6
80,0
82,0
75,3
79,5
79,8
82,3
68,0
76,0
82,0
74,0
76,0
81,0
82,0
85,0
94,0
72,1
73,1
73,2
73,9
74,0
74,1
74,7
74,8
75,2
75,2
75,5
75,5
75,7
75,9
76,1
76,2
76,2
76,4
76,5
76,9
77,1
77,3
78,0
78,0
78,3
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26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68

Roland Sandin
Clas Wabhlberg

Bill Bertilsson
Seppo Saarinen
Lennart H Wabhlberg
Sten Kvarfordh

Bo Ahlman
Lars-Johan Eriksson
Lennart Karlsson
Anders Juremalm
Leif Thim
Hans-Bruno Tapper
Lars-Goran Persson
Torbjérn Karlsson
Roine Gelin

Per Hansson

Kai Johansson
Bengt-Ove De Jounge
Bjorn Bergkvist
Bjorn Danielsson
Lars Edin

Reine Axelsson
Tommy Christensson
Hakan Ahlstrom
Torbjérn Lundahl
Ragnar Bohman
Bjorn Ehlin

Ebbe Sylvén

Thore Wiberg

Jan EKIof

Per Landberg

Uno Andersson
Kjell Andersson
Roger Gotthardsson
Karl-Arne Ekstedt
Jan Hedin

Per Alm

Lars Engstrom
Lennart Jakobsson
Tony Wahlberg

Per Blomquvist
Bengt-Ola Alfvén
Bo Lannerhjelm

19,5
23,3
241
27,9
18,8
20
28,4
17,3
23,6
25
25,2
32,5
27,1
31,1
18,1
19,5
30,8
15,9
19,2
18
26
20,4
26,1
12,6
28,6
27,9
26,3
24,8
21,7
255
9,9
17
17,4
24,5
17,3
12,8
7,3
24,9
23,9
24,9
28,7
28,3
22,2

82| 83| 81]|81L]|82] 74| 74| 82| 89 80| 81| 79| 73
72 85| 79| 81 ] 71| 78| 82| 81 85 82 | 77
86 | 8 | 82| 87| 90 | 77 ] 69 72 77| 82| 91| 72
80 | 77 76 | 86 | 87 | 80| 75| 81 80 | 77| 87 | 78
86 | 79| 83 | 88 68 79 82| 78| 78 | 71
86| 76 | 79 ] 77| 86 | 74 83 | 89 71| 75| 87 | 87
83 ] 90 | 78 75| 88 | 73 | 80 | 82 8L | 79| 91 | 77
74 78 | 90 87 | 73] 85| 78 73| 87 | 72
79| 83| 83| 81| 84 78 72 | 83| 85 | 72
78 1 8 | 84| 69| 70| 79 87 | 79 83 | 87 | 86
80 83 | 8 | 87 | 80 74 | 83 82 |1 90| 78 [ 77
86 89 | 78 1 81| 80| 79| 82 77 8l | 76
87 18| 80] 8| 76] 8 | 68| 76| 90 77
92 1 91| 76| 78] 68| 8 | 84| 85 | 79 85 | 95
75 79 |1 70| 72 | 74| 73 | 78 78 | 71
72 | 85 | 66 77 | 79 84 771 79 | 68
71| 87| 78| 72 68 | 77 80 | 77 | 85
84 84 73 68 | 80 76 | 83| 76 | 72
70 | 80 81| 8 | 78 81 ] 80| 79| 78
82 81| 75| 89 8l | 74| 85 66 | 80
85| 8 | 75 82 77 | 87 81 | 80 73
8518|8387 | 70| 87| 77| 83| 76
77| 721 79| 62| 71| 67 87 87
75 73 78 78 | 81| 79 78 | 80
73 | 82 791 69| 75| 84 82 88
83 81| 81| 83 78 85 80 | 82
82 | 84 87 | 85 80 | 85 | 96 87
75 711 68| 74| 70 73 79
79 80 | 84 | 72 67 | 77 72
75| 83| 78 | 73 73| 76 | 77
78 | 76 | 83 79 79 77 82
80 ] 90| 83 ] 83| 79 79 | 84
86 87 | 86 82 ] 92 | 81 77
90 88 | 84 | 89 88 74 | 86
73 76 73 80 76 | 74
74 | 80 76 | 84 | 79 72
82 | 78 | 83 74 | 76 77
73 86 69 | 84 83 77
82 | 88 80 79 | 68 | 81
78 73 | 80 72 84 92
80 78 | 88 | 80 | 80 73
75| 88| 82| 79 91 | 88
90 | 90 | 88 | 82 | 82 | 81

78,7
78,8
78,9
79,0
79,2
79,4
79,6
79,7
80,0
80,1
80,9
80,9
81,7
82,3
74,4
76,3
77,2
77,3
79,1
79,2
80,6
81,4
75,3
77,8
79,0
81,6
85,8
72,9
75,9
76,4
79,1
82,6
84,4
85,6
75,3
77,5
78,3
78,7
79,7
79,8
79,8
83,8
85,5
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69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112

Jan Westlund
Per Jonsson
Lars Wahlgren
Bernt Kindblom
Lorenz Lindfors
Ola Lundin

Mats Holmersson
Sven Erik Sehlstedt
Peter Larsson
Goran Ekblom
Anders Forss
Richard Angel
Bernth Sdderlund
Berit Hilding
Anders Liljeroth
Hans Backman
Peter Anderson
Tord Hallerstrém
JanOlof Lundholm
Weine Andersson
Bo Thyselius
Staffan Hultgren
Anders Sdoderlund
Mats A. Johnson
Claes Wiberg
Patrik Rosengren
Lars Erik Blom
Peter Jacobsson
Patrik Hellstrom
Jan Haggstrom
Urban L6nn
Mikael Andersson
Lennart Andersson
Bjorn Ekholm
Anders Persson
Goran Olsson
Roger Eriksson
Gunnar Stern
Jorgen Boivie
Peter Andersson
Soren Karman
Ake Sundberg
Alf Gustafsson
Kjell Ohman

32,5
22,2
28,9
23
16,3
16,1
48,4
33,5
15
21,5
19,4
26,2
30,8
35,7
24,6
16,7
21,8
22
37,9
25,4
18,6
11,9
14,2
24,9
19,3
23,4
20
8,6
8,8
8,0
35,7
16,5
15,3
29,2
11,2
32,5
11
17,8
25,5
6.4
18,4
25,7
18,5
24,8

92 | 88 82 88 | 90 | 86
80 73 | 76 74 77
77 70 74 75 84
66 85 | 64 84 97
81 [ 80 80 83 | 77
86 86 | 85 83 78
77| 82 | 86 93 | 95
95 90 | 82 | 92 | 85
79 73 | 73 74
77 78 79 71
83 | 77 84 81
87 81 80 | 80
85 | 81 73 | 89
85 70 101 91
94 87 94 82
70 | 76 | 72
71 78 77
75 74 | 80
95 71 69
87 74 76
79 85 | 76
77 86 84
92 87 78
83 91 83
74 | 74
75 75
79 78
84 | 76
82 78
78 87
75 95
83 | 88
87 87
67
71
73
74
74
75
77
77
78
80
80

87,7
76,0
76,0
79,2
80,2
83,6
86,6
88,8
74,8
76,3
81,3
82,0
82,0
86,8
89,3
72,7
75,3
76,3
78,3
79,0
80,0
82,3
85,7
85,7
74,0
75,0
78,5
80,0
80,0
82,5
85,0
85,5
87,0
67,0
71,0
73,0
74,0
74,0
75,0
77,0
77,0
78,0
80,0
80,0
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113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

Adnan Qadour

Lena Karman
Kenneth Eriksson
Jan-Christer Sandberg
Stig Aspgren

Olle Reichard

Klas Wallgren

Nilsdke Larsson

19,7
27,7
24,5
18,5
24,4
27,8
35,5
24,8

82
82
85
86
88
90
95

101

82,0
82,0
85,0
86,0
88,0
90,0
95,0
101,0
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